# 502543521 10/23/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2588990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAURAV SINHA	10/21/2013
GOPINATHAN KANNAN	10/22/2013
NATHAN IDE	10/22/2013
SHAWN COREY	10/21/2013
TONY URECHE	10/22/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14061621

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: stevensp@microsoft.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	339879.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN T NEAL

PATENT REEL: 031484 FRAME: 0951 P \$40.00 1406162

502543521

Signature:	/Stephen T. Neal/
Date:	10/23/2013
Total Attachments: 10 source=339879-01-Assignment#page1.tif source=339879-01-Assignment#page2.tif source=339879-01-Assignment#page3.tif source=339879-01-Assignment#page4.tif source=339879-01-Assignment#page5.tif source=339879-01-Assignment#page7.tif source=339879-01-Assignment#page8.tif source=339879-01-Assignment#page8.tif source=339879-01-Assignment#page9.tif source=339879-01-Assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031484 FRAME: 0952

I <u>Saurav Sinha</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Verifying the Security of a Remote Server</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 339879.01

$\boxtimes$	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S lega	ıl representati	ves, of th	e Law and C	orporate Affairs
	Department, Mi	crasaft Corpo	ration, Or	ne Microsoft	Way, Redmond,
	Washington 980	152 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENTA	TIVES), to insert
	here in paren				
	Application No.				
	States Patent				
	Application No.	filling date, a	nd Office,	when know	1;
,	nan anggaggagan nan garan an			en a ton entre exect	. Karata
يسا	was filed on		and was g	iven Applica	tion
	No	by the f	ollowing (	Office	

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.			
	*		
		······	

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 339879.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

J.L.	71d Od. 2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sauray Sinha	<u> </u>
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

WASTERNAM.	ASSIGNMENT	
- EXC332N3	ASSESSIVE NE	

I <u>Gopinathan Kannan</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Verifying the Security of a Remote Server</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

MS Docket No.: 339879.01

$\mathbb{Z}$	will be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and requ	ests,
	ASSIGNE	E'S lega	l representati	ves, of ti	ne Law and C	orporate A	ffairs
	Departm	ient, Mic	rosoft Corpo	ration, C	ne Microsoft	Way, Redm	iond,
			SZ (ASSIGNEE heses (filed				
	Applicat	ion No.	14/061,621	by the	following O	ffice <u>US U</u>	nited
	States	<u>Patent</u>	and Trade	<u>mark C</u>	Office) this	APPLICATI	ON's
	Applicat	ion No.,	filing date, a	nd Office	, when know	n;	
	was filed	I on		and was s	given Applica	tion	
	N.E.		hu the f	allouding	Office		

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
			*******************
·			

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 339879.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

	10/22/2013	
-Inventor's Signature	Date	
Gopinathan Kannan		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	
	(if other than English)	

MS Docket No.: 339879.01 I Nathan Ide ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Verifying the Security of a Remote Server" ("APPLICATION"), which: 🔯 will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on October 23, 2013 and given Application No. 14/061,621 by the following Office US - United States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No \_\_\_\_\_\_ by the following Office Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries CAPPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes. and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known: Filing Date Application No.

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 339879.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

	10/22/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Nathan Ide	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.; 339879.01

I <u>Shawn Corey</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Verifying the Security of a Remote Server</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIC	NOR	herel	y at	uthori:	zes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	repres	entati	ves, o	fthe	Law a	nd C	orpor	ate A	Affairs
			ent, Mic									
			ton 9809									
			parentl									
	Appl	icati	on No. 🗍	4/061,	621	by t	he fo	llowin	g Of	fice <u>U</u>	<u>s - L</u>	<u>Inited</u>
			<u>Patent</u>								ICAT	ION's
	Appl	icati	on No., I	filing d	ate, ar	nd Offi	ce, w	hen kı	nowr	r;		

was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
<b>0</b>	-97,

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

	Filing Date	
energia de como en estra de como de como esta de como esta en esta de como en esta de como en esta de como est		
	4	
		and the second s
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
taran da antara da		
	\$.	
on a second contract of the second contract o		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 339879.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

	(cf21/13
Inventor's Signature	Date
Shawn Corey	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	25.25.25.25.25.25.4
P & 1 P & 1	33 X 5 WY 18 W 1	4 444X 144 3 3 5
X - C - X - X - C - C - C - X - C - X - C - X - X	37 253 2523 27322330 4 2555	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

I <u>Tony Ureche</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Verifying the Security of a Remote Server</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

$\boxtimes$	will be filed. A	SSIGNOR 1	iereby	authorizes,	and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal re	presentative	es, of th	e Law and C	orporate Affairs
	Department, Micros	oft Corpora	ition, Or	ne Microsoft	Way, Redmond,
	Washington 98052 here in parenthes				
	Application No. 14				
	States Patent an	<u>d Tradem</u>	ark Of	<u>fice</u> ) this	APPLICATION'S
	Application No., fill	ng date, and	d Office,	when know	3;
	was filed on	an	d was g	iven Applica	tion
	No	by the fol	lowing (	Office	

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	t.	Office
f		
	:	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 339879.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

TIML	10/22/12
Inventor's Signature	Date
Tany Ureche	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)